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Amendment of Solicitation/Modification of Contract

Contract No.: DCKA-2010-B-0187
Caption: Snow and Iice Removal Services

RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS RAISED IN PRE-BID CONFERENCE ON TUESDAY, JULY 20, 2010:
Q1:  What are the costs associated with the AVL Systems.

Response: Approximately $2000-$3000. It’s important that the AVL equipment interfaces
with the Department’s current system.

Q2.: Canthe Department give the vendor supplier information that they use?

Response: The District supplier for this system is Link Communications, located in Annapolis
Junction, MD. They can be reached at 410-793-3791. The vendor that installs the equipment
for the District is Teltronics, located in Baltimore, MD. They can be reached at 1-800-81.9-
5981.

Q3: Isthere any way to adjust the limit on the age of the trucks?
Response: Please change section C.4.1.5 Equipment to reflect the following:

The Department requires qualified contractor(s) to provide the necessary number, and
quantity of equipment, Plow/Spreader Trucks preferably not more than 4 years old and in
no case older than 6 years old, except when specified below or approved by the CO or
COTR, in order 1o meet or exceed the anticipated needs of maintaining all designated
roads to be safe for the traveling public and free of any winter precipitation: Numbers
referenced below reflect salt/plow/haul trucks, and heavy equipment (loaders, motor
graders, backhoes, bobcats, etc) only.

Q4.:  With this contract have any effect on Capito! Paving’s current NHS contract?

Response: This will in no way affect Capital Paving’s current contract. NHS routes are not
included in this solicitation.

Q5.:  Will the city continue to get contract plow drivers?

Response: Depending upon the outcome of this solicitation, contract plow drivers may still
continue to be a resource for the city to use.



Q6.:  Will the City look into changing policy on how early they plan to call out the
contractors?

Response: The Mayor wants the city to be “forward leaning” in snow events where thereisa
chance of snow coating the road.

Q7.: Are there bid bond requirements for this solicitation?

Response: No
RESPONSES TO REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION (RFis):

Fort Myer Construction Corporation

Ql1.: The Solicitation, Offer and Award document states in box 9 that the contractor is to submit one
{1} original and two (2} copies. Does this also apply to the technical proposal that needs to be submitted

with the bid proposal as well.

Response: Yes

Q2.: Does Attachment J.8 — Cost/Price Certification and Data Proposal package need to be
completed and submitted with the bid proposal?

Response: Yes

Q3.: Page 29 of the IFB, paragraph 2, states that the bidder is to submit with the bid a detailed plan
as to how snow emergency events will be handled. Is it the intent for this plan to be submitted within
the technical proposal? If so, what section should this plan be including in?

Response: It should be submitted with the technical proposal. The plan should demonstrate that the
bidder has an understanding of how DC snow removal efforts are coordinated with a declared Snow
Emergency and how snow emergency routes are to be cleared once parking is restricted. What is your
understanding of the efforts in a declared snow emergency is what we want to make sure the bidders
understand.

Q4.:  Please clarify CLIN 0001 — 3 Truck Ready Crew with Plow/Spreader Trucks. As the CLIN
description does not provide adequate information on what the crew specifically consists of.

Response: The 3 truck ready crew would be utilized if we wanted to have minimal coverage for a
re-freeze or a threat of a flurry and we would order 3 trucks at a time. We could order as many as
3, 6,912 15 18, 21, trucks in batches of 3. These are utilized when we do not call out a fuil
deployment.



